GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF INVESTMENT AND PUBLIC ASSET MANAGEMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 4603
TO BE ANSWERED ON Monday, March 23, 2020
Chaitra 3, 1942 (Saka)

Disinvestment of BPCL and SCI
4603. SHRID. K. SURESH:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is disinvesting five Public Sector Units (PSUs) including
majority stakes in bluechip oil company Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL)
and Shipping Corporation of India (SCI);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of turnovers and profit of the said companies for the last ten years; and

(d) the details of total asset values including land values of the said companies?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) & (b) On 20.11.2019, the CCEA has given ‘in-principle’ approval for the strategic
disinvestment of five CPSEs, as under:

(i) Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

(a) Strategic disinvestment of Government of India shareholding of 53.29% in Bharat
Petroleum Corporation Ltd (except its equity shareholding of 61.65% in Numaligarh
Refinery Limited (NRL) and management control thereon) along with transfer of
management control to a strategic buyer.

(b) Strategic disinvestment of BPCL’s shareholding of 61.65% in NRL along with
transfer of management control to a Central Public Sector Enterprise (CPSE) operating in
the Oil and Gas Sector.



(i)

(iii)

(iv)

V)

Shipping Corporation of India Ltd.

Strategic disinvestment of Government of India shareholding of 63.75% in Shipping
Corporation of India Ltd along with transfer of management control to a strategic buyer.

Container Corporation of India Ltd. (CONCOR)

Strategic disinvestment of Government of India shareholding of 30.8% (out of 54.8%
equity presently held by the Government of India) along with transfer of management
control to a strategic buyer.

THDC India Limited (THDCIL)

Strategic disinvestment of Government of India shareholding of 74.23% in THDCIL along
with transfer of management control to an identified CPSE strategic buyer, namely,
NTPC in modification of the earlier decision of CCEA dated 28.12.2018 for listing of
THDCIL.

North Eastern Electric Power Corporation Limited (NEEPCO)

Strategic disinvestment of Government of India shareholding of 100% in NEEPCO along
with transfer of management control to an identified CPSE strategic buyer, namely,
NTPC, in modification of the earlier decision of CCEA dated 12.4.2017 for listing of
NEEPCO.

(c) & (d) Information is given at Annexure-1



09°'16Z°1 VL 8LL ETIIL 0608 SI 169 7565 8C71¢€S £8°€0L 81°009 S6'6LY ‘LT VIAONI DUH L ¢

(zz1) 8¢Sz | €Trl £ECL 6°00T (LvLT) (cvin (z8zy) €196 6°9LE (LT VIANI
d0  NOILVHOJLd0CD 4

_____ DNIddIHS

€6°€lT 99FLT L6'STT $STLE €C'81€E IS1£T 0€THT 161z 95°£9T LE68Z | (AL NOLLYHOJLHOD
A4MOd onLD314 €

iiT-. | NYdLSvd ~ HIION

WSITI | 9v#b0l 0T 'SE8 78056 | SSLYOL 9L°v86 £0°0v6 88°LLS S6°SLS 69°98L "dl1 VIANI
40  NOLLVYOJ¥0D z

MANIV.INOD

TOTEI'L | 0S9L6L | O0E6E0°8| 9C€9SO°L | ISP80°C | 88090F | 06TFOT| LTIICT | 899pS T | T9LEST alLl
NQOD WNIATOYLAd I

LVdVHY
61-8107 S8T-LT0T | LI-910Z | 9I-SI0C | ST-¥I0T | #I-€10C | €1-TI0Z | TI-110T | 11I-010C | O aean SUIEN SHSID oN
ssojAgoIg s

(3102 uy "sy) savIX [RUBULY (] IS¥] 10] SSO] YOI : [ AqEL

[ ~aInXouuy



E8'LLSSI a.l1 VIANI DQHL S ]
i LT8YIVI 'L VIANI 40 NOILVYOJd 40D ONIddIHS 2
» 8TELOSI ‘(LT NOLLYYOd¥OD ¥3MO0d ORLLOTTH NY31SVA HLION £
08°909°C | "L VIANT 40 NOILYIOdH0) YANIVINOD z
STLTYSLI ‘ALl Nd¥0D WNAT0Y1L4d LVIVHE [ |
6TE0IE SWEN SIS D v et . R
(34017 U] "SY) G10T'ECO'IE UO SE SIISSY [EIO], : ¢ AqeL
96L9L°T v9061°T | PLY6OT 6¥'99t'T 91'L6ST | 0L990T 7179561 8S'SPOT | L1'€89°1 L91¥1 ‘ALTVIANI DQHL | ¢
6°ST6°¢ S 691 € vLPYE 6670 8ESIy | TSSI¥ SISy | 8078F | repsE reove | ‘Al VIANI 40 mi
NOILVIOJII0D ONIddIHS
€0°200°C b6 TE9'1 LY VOv 1 [7'809°( 1S0€S°1 vL6LT 1 YT ST 99°L61°1 LT8611 £1720°1 "dLT NOLLVYOJdNOD
FIMOd DNMIDATA | €
' NJALSVA HLION
76'188%9 9ILSI9 | ZI9ISS 8STPL'S €7S8S'S | SST86Y 91'90v'y $6090% | S8PERE 89°S0L°E ALTVIANIAO |
i NOILVIOdIO0D YANIV.INOD
SV P8E9€EE 68°00F'9LT | 8V'6S8°1¥C | O1'T89°LIT | TTELOEST | 1E016°0LZ | 19°LESOST | CL€65CIT | 1TRICEOT | TL 66V 1E] ‘ALT'NdNOD |
: : WNFT10¥L3d LVIVHS
61-8107 81-L107 LI-910T 915102 SI¥107 PI-€10Z €1-2107 ZI-110Z 110102 01-600Z “ON
[ FEYUTRN ) 1 SWEN SASdO s

(3404 uy "syf) sAvI X [BIDURUL] (] ISB[ JOJ JIAOWIN ] : 7 Q]




